
Rule 4 34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name of 

company 

(b) Insert full name(s) 

and address(es) 

(c} Insert date 

Presenter's name, 
address and reference (if 

any) 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's 
Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

5.95/99 

Company Number 

07104316 

(a) Bar 07 Limited T/As Masters Bar 

| Richard Rones 
of ThorntonRones Limited 

311 High Road 
Loughton 
Essex 
IG10 1AH 

the Liquidator of the above named Company attach a statement of the Company’s affairs as at 

27 February 2015 

Signed leg 

CVL320A/RJR/HS/SS/8186/0602 For Official Use 
Harrison Smith 

Liquidation Section Post Room 
ThorntonRones Limited 

314 High Road 

Loughton 

Essex 

1G10 1AH 

M
O
N
D
A
Y
 ne 

09/03/2015 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of- 

BAR 07 LIMITED T/AS MASTERS BAR 

On 27 February 2015, the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and 
complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 
27 February 2015 

Full name hedeo Moray 

Signed ay 
¥ 

Dated | : Oo : \S 



Appendix A 

Bar 07 Limited T/As Masters Bar 

ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

AS AT 27 February 2015 

Notes 

Book Value Estimated to Realtse 
£ £ £ £ 

ASSETS 

Assets not specifically pledged 

Fixtures & Fittings 1 8,504 NiL 

Surplus/(Deficit} to Preferential Creditors 8501 NIL 

Preferential Creditors 

None = = 

Surplus/ (Deficit) available to Unsecured Creditors 8501 NIL 

Unsecured Creditors - 

Trade & Expense Creditors 2 41,988 41988 

Orrectors' Loan 3 86 000 86,000 
Barctays Bank PLC 4 22 000 22 000 

(149 988) (149,988) 

Estimated deficiency as regards unsecured creditors 141,487) (149 988) 

tssued and Called up Capital - 

30 Ordinary Shares of £1 each (30) 

Estimated total deficiency as regards members 

1 Fixtures and Fittings 

The book value of the assets has been taken from the draft accounts for the year ending 31 December 2014 

The assets consist of an air conditioning system and a refngeration system which have been permanently affixed to the trading premises As a result no 
sum ts estimated to be realised as it would be uncommercial to remove and sell the assets 

2 Trade & Expense Creditors 

A schedule of all creditors (including trade & expense} Is attached as Appendix B 

3 Directors’ Loan 

This represents the amount personally injected by the directors into the business in respect of refurbishment costs start up costs and general funds 
injected to assit with the day to day running of the business 

4 Barclays Bank PLC 

The sum due to Barclays Bank PLC represents a loan and overdraft facility The bank hold personal guarentees from the directors for this sum 

5 In prepanng the Statement of affairs no account was taken of the cost of holding meetings of members and creditors or the costs of liquidation The 

Company has agreed a fee of £3 000 ptus VAT and disbursements in respect of assistance provided in the preparation of the Statement of Affairs and 

In convening meetings of the Company's members and creditors 

Signature Date 27 February 2015



£149,988 27 


